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Date: to J ll---OCf 
L.D.1473 

(Filing No. s-341) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.· 
1024, L.D. 1473, Bill, "An Act To Reaffirm Maine's Commitment to Business by 
Amending the Pine Tree Development Zone Laws" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 26. 

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter 
or section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the provision that changes the definition of "base level of 
employment." ~ . 

SPONSOREDB~:~~ 
(Senator ROSEN, R.) 

COUNTY: Hancock 
lFISCAL :'-lOTE H,EQL'1RED 

' J~~~ ~ttac~,ed) 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/11/09 ;:b:?ac:.. 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1473 LR 1987(04) 

An Act To Reaffirm Maine's Commitment to Business by Amending the Pine 'free Development Zone 
Laws 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment" k "to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rosen of Hancock 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: .Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

$0 

$0 

$0 

2010-11 

($215,221) 

$215,221 

$11,327 

Projections 
2011-12 

($220,793) 

$220,793 
$11,621 

Projections 
2012-13 

($252,528) 

$252,528 

$13,290 

This amendment will result in less of a revenue reduction to the General Fund of $215,221 and the Local Government 
Fund of$II,327 in fiscal year 2010-11. As amended, the bill will reduce General Fund revenue by $197,695 in fiscal 
year 2010-11 and reduce transfers to the Local Government Fund by $1 0,405 in fiscal year 2010-11. 
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