## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



Date: 6-11-09

(Filing No. S-347)

3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	124TH LEGISLATURE				
7 ,	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1024, L.D. 1473, Bill, "An Act To Reaffirm Maine's Commitment to Business by Amending the Pine Tree Development Zone Laws"				
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 26.				
12 13	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.				
14	SUMMARY				
15 1 <b>6</b>	This amendment removes the provision that changes the definition of "base level of employment."				
17	SPONSORED BY: Ken Doy on				
18	(Senator ROSEN, R.)				
19	COUNTY: Hancock (See attached)				



## 124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1473

LR 1987(04)

An Act To Reaffirm Maine's Commitment to Business by Amending the Pine Tree Development Zone

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "

" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Rosen of Hancock Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	2009-10	2010-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	(\$215,221)	(\$220,793)	(\$252,528)
Revenue				
General Fund Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0 \$0	\$215,221 \$11,327	\$220,793 \$11,621	\$252,528 \$13,290

## **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This amendment will result in less of a revenue reduction to the General Fund of \$215,221 and the Local Government Fund of \$11,327 in fiscal year 2010-11. As amended, the bill will reduce General Fund revenue by \$197,695 in fiscal year 2010-11and reduce transfers to the Local Government Fund by \$10,405 in fiscal year 2010-11.